
  
High Commission of India 

Colombo 
*** 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

 
Reference tender No. Col/DC/228/10/2017 dated 20 June 2021 for Construction of New 
Auditorium at Swami Vipulananda Institute of Aesthetic Studies, Eastern University in 
Batticaloa, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders may note the following changes in the Tender document and BoQ 
 
Invitation for bids: 
 
Clause 7: Bids must be submitted by hand to the Project Officer (Development Cooperation), High Commission 
of India, 36-38, Galle Road, Colombo-03 on or before 1030 hrs on 14 July 2021. Late bids will be rejected. 
Technical bids will be opened at 1100 hrs on the 14 July 2021 at the High Commission of India. 

 
Bidding data: 
 
Clause 22.1: the deadline for submission of bids shall be 1030 hrs on 12 July 2021 
 
Clause 25.1:Bids will be opened at 1100hrs on 14 July 2021 at the High Commission of India, 36-38, Galle 
Road, Colombo-03 

 
Bills of Quantity: 
 
Changes 
 

Sn.N Description Remarks 

1 Item 1.E.1 See page S08-38 

2 Item 2.F.12 See page S08-70 

3 Item 2.H.1 See page S08-91 

4 Item 2.L.91, 2.L.92 & 2.L.93 See page S08-119 

5 Item 2.L.130 (Interlock paving) See page S08-124 

6 Item 2.M.56 See page S08-137 

7 Item 3.R.6 & 3.S.7 See page S08-158, S08-162 

8 Item 5.Z.1 to 5.Z.12 / 5.Za.1 to 5.Za.21 See page S08-240-242 

9 Item 2.Zb.1 to 2.Zb.4 See page S08-243 

10 Item 5.Zc.1 & 5.Zc.2 See page S08-244-245 

 
Additions and Removal of BoQ items 
 

Sn. N Description Remarks 

1 Removed – Preliminaries (item 5) See page S08-22 

2 Removed 7KVA Generator (2.M.58) See page S08-137 

3 Added – Zd - Furniture (item 1.Zd.1) See page S08-245 

4 Added - Contingences 5% See page S08-275 

 
 



 

Note:  
1. Bidders are requested to use the amended BoQ for the purpose of pricing seen at Annex 1. 

2. Architectural drawings from 2019-04-01-AR12 to 2019-04-01-AR28 and drawings of Doors and 

Windows are seen at Annex 2. 

3. Bidders may strictly note that only the above mentioned changes or amendments made to the Tender 

document or the BoQ is to be considered while pricing. 

 
Other terms and conditions remain same as that of the original tender document 

 


